Emﬂum Vehicle History Report™ US §44.99

2019 VOLKSWAGEN TIGUANSEL 7' Total loss vehicle >
PREMIUM 4MOTION

VIN: 3VV4B7AX4KM084079

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY x 8 Service history records >
2.0L14F DOHC 16V

GASOLINE

ALL WHEEL DRIVE i
2am% 3 Previous owners >

ﬁ Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal >
. Last owned in Texas »

[ 51,976 Lastreported odometer reading >

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/22/25 at 4:51:14 AM (CST). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to
make a better decision about your next used car.

C/A[R[F|AJ{ Accident/Damage History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported 1o CARFAX

Event 1
06/29/2021
Damage reported: minor damage (i) Damage Severity Scale
7 ]
View More Details » //////A
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
N
N
Event 2
10/06/2025
Accident reported: minor to moderate damage (i) Damage Severity Scale
-Involving front or side impact :m:
- Vehicle towed MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

- Airbags did not deploy

View More Details »

Event 3



Event 3

12/01/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

View More Details »

(C[AIR]F|AJ® Additional History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss @

Total Loss Reported
Total Loss Reported: 12/01/2025.

Structural Damage @

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment @
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check @
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage ®

. Damage Reported Accident Reported
Damage reported: 06/29/2021. Accident reported: 10/06/2025.

Manufacturer Recall ()

No Recalls Reported =~ No Recalls Reported = No Recalls Reported
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty (i)

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[CIAIR[F]AB™M Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands (i)
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands (i)
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find
that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

C/AR[F|AJ" Ownership History s Owner1 o Owner2
The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2019 2021 2022
Type of owner Personal lease Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 1yr. 10 mo. 11 months 3yrs. 7 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces Texas Texas Texas
Estimated miles driven per year 10,034/yr 5,271/yr 7,847/yr

| P [ [ T - 1 774 A A1 1 0746



Last reported odometer reading

(C/A[R[F|AJY Detailed History

- Owner1
Purchased: 2019

Date Mileage
Not Reported

02/19/2019

02/19/2019 7

A

02/20/2019

03/11/2019 39
04/13/2019

04/23/2019 1,033

A

10/30/2019 9,264

A

01/29/2020 12,930

A

Source

NICB

Randall Reed Volkswagen of
McKinney

Mckinney, TX

972-632-2000

reedvw.com

4.6/5.0
82 Verified Reviews

Randall Reed Volkswagen of
McKinney

Mckinney, TX

972-632-2000

reedvw.com

4.6/5.0
82 Verified Reviews

Texas
Inspection Station

Randall Reed Volkswagen of
McKinney

Mckinney, TX

972-632-2000

reedvw.com

4.6/5.0
82 Verified Reviews

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Wylie, TX

Title #04337043558250008

Randall Reed Volkswagen of
McKinney

Mckinney, TX

972-632-2000

reedvw.com

4.6/5.0
82 Verified Reviews

Randall Reed Volkswagen of
McKinney

Mckinney, TX

972-632-2000

reedvw.com

4.6/5.0
82 Verified Reviews

Randall Reed Volkswagen of
McKinney

Mckinney, TX

972-632-2000

reedvw.com

18,776 23,418

51,976

Glossary

Personal Lease Vehicle

Comments

10,034 mi/yr

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Emissions or safety inspection performed

Passed safety inspection

Vehicle sold

Title issued or updated

- First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-10,000 mile service performed

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated



03/23/2020

A

10/26/2020

A

01/17/2021

A

02/24/2021

02/25/2021

03/01/2021

03/03/2021

03/11/2021

- Owner2

14,707

17,266

18,448

18,776

Purchased: 2021

Date

05/04/2021

06/29/2021

Mileage

18,782

DS LDs L LUUU
reedvw.com

4.6/5.0
82 Verified Reviews

Randall Reed Volkswagen of
McKinney

Mckinney, TX

972-632-2000

reedvw.com

46/5.0
82 Verified Reviews

Randall Reed Volkswagen of
McKinney

Mckinney, TX

972-632-2000

reedvw.com

4.6/5.0
82 Verified Reviews

Take 5 Oil Change

SACHSE, TX

504-837-0678
https://take5oilchange.com/

48/5.0
168 Verified Reviews

Texas
Inspection Station
Wylie, TX

Hendrick Volkswagen Frisco
Frisco, TX

4.0/5.0
20 Verified Reviews

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Wylie, TX

Title #04337043558250008

Hendrick Volkswagen Frisco
Frisco, TX

4.0/5.0
20 Verified Reviews

Volkswagen Certified Dealer
Frisco, TX

le.Visitthe

website of -

Volkswagen

Certified Pre-

Owned Program

Source

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Frisco, TX

Title #06110644310250005

Damage Report

= hires rotated

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Trim checked

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-20,000 mile service performed

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Computer reprogrammed

- Fluids checked

- 0il and filter changed

- Trim checked

Vehicle serviced
- Brakes checked
- Safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle offered for sale

Registration issued or renewed

- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory

- Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle offered for sale

Sold as a Volkswagen Certified Pre-Owned vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated

- New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Damage reported: minor damage (G)

Personal Vehicle
5,271 mifyr



06/29/2021 Damage Report

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

02/23/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Frisco, TX

Title #28695344612005415

03/21/2022 23418 Texas
Inspection Station
Frisco, TX

& Owner3
Purchased: 2022

Date Mileage Source
04/14/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Frisco, TX

Title #01535844655114240

03/13/2023 30,605 Kwik Kar Frisco
>/~ Frisco, TX
A g 972-712-8806
teamkwikkar.com/frisco-home/

4.8/5.0
318 Verified Reviews
@ 1 Customer Favorite

03/13/2023 Texas
Inspection Station
Frisco, TX

04/01/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Frisco, TX
Title #01535844655114240

02/13/2024 39,213 Texas
Inspection Station
Frisco, TX

04/01/2024 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Frisco, TX

T2l . WA Ao AAF 414 A5y Ay

Damage reported: minor damage @
-Damage to front

Damage Severity Scale

§
\

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

Tl

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

Title issued or updated
-Loan or lien released
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Passed emissions inspection

Comments

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
-Emissions inspection performed
- Safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

- Passed safety inspection

- Vehicle color noted as Black

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection

AN A L D T T N o | P

Personal Vehicle
7,847 mi/yr



VI VAl Wt O RAETNTD AT TR TR AT A

Frisco, TX - Passed safety inspection

Title #01535844655114240 -Vehicle color noted as Black
02/22/2025 48,404 Texas Passed emissions inspection

Inspection Station

Frisco, TX
04/01/2025 Texas Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept. - Loan or lien reported

Frisco, TX - Passed safety inspection

Title #01535844655114240 -Vehicle color noted as Black
10/06/2025 Damage Report Accident reported: minor to moderate damage (D
@ - Involving front or side impact

-Damage to front
-Damage to left front

- Vehicle towed

- Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale
o I
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Damage Location
FRONT
CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION
LEFT RIGHT
REAR
11/07/2025 Texas Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien released
Frisco, TX -Vehicle color noted as Black
Title #28695345965008591
12/01/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

v

J’ There are many reasons an insurance company will declare a
vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle inspected by a qualified

CAR technician before you buy. Learn More

L

12/01/2025 51,976 Texas Title or registration issued to insurance company
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Black
Justin, TX

Title #01130945983250352

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

FollowUs: () facebook com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc @ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

@ 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
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© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/22/25 4:51:14 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2019 VOLKSWAGEN TIGUAN vehicle (VIN:
3VV4B7AX4KM084079), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/22/25 at 5:51 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date



